1/21September 2004
M68AF511A
4 Mbit (512K x8), 5V Asynchronous SRAM
FEATURES SUMMARY
■ SUPPLY VOLTAGE: 4.5 to 5.5V
■ 512K x 8 bits SRAM with OUTPUT ENABLE
■ EQUAL CYCLE and ACCESS TIMES: 55ns
■ LOW STANDBY CURRENT

M68AF511A
PART NUMBERING
Table 12. Ordering Information Scheme
For a list of available options (Speed, Package, etc....) or for further information on any aspect of this de-
vice, please contact the STMicroelectronics Sales Office nearest to you.
Example: M68AF511 A L 55 NC1 T
Device Type
M68
Mode
A = Asynchronous
Operating Voltage
F = 4.5 to 5.5V
Array Organization
511 = 4 Mbit (512K x8)
Option 1
A = 1 Chip Enable
Option 2
L = L-Die
M = M-Die
Speed Class
55 = 55ns
70 = 70ns
Package
NC = TSOP32 Type II
MC = SO32
Operative Temperature
1 = 0 to 70°C
6 = –40 to 85°C
Shipping
T = Tape & Reel Packing
M68AF511A
20/21
REVISION HISTORY
Table 13. Document Revision History
Date Version Revision Details
July 2001 -01 First Issue
08-Aug-2001 -02
SO32 Package added
55ns Speed class introduced
Industrial Temperature Range added (Range 6)
27-Sep-2001 -03 Typing error, Table 5, Note 2
18-Oct-2001 -04 SO32 Package Mechanical and Data added
29-Nov-2001 -05 Note Removed from Ordering Information Scheme
08-Jan-2002 -06
PDIP32 package added
Document fully revised
08-Feb-2002 -07
tELQX, tAXQX changed in Read and Standby Mode AC Characteristics Table (Table 7)
tDVEH, tDVWH, tWLWH changed in Write Mode AC Characteristics Table (Table 12)
25-Feb-2002 -08
PDIP32 package removed
Block Diagram clarified (Figure 4)
Absolute Maximum Ratings table clarified (Table 3)
Operating and AC Measurement Conditions table and figure clarified (Table 4, Figure 6)
DC Characteristics table clarified (Table 6)
Read and Standby Mode AC Characteristics table clarified (Table 7)
Write Mode AC Characteristics table clarified (Table 12)
03-Mar-2002 -09
Operating and AC Measurement Conditions table clarified (Table 4)
ICCDR Test Condition clarified (Table 9)
25-Mar-2002 -10
Read and Standby Mode AC Characteristics clarified (Table 7)
Low VCC Data Retention Characteristics clarified (Table 9)
18-Apr-2002 -11 Read and Standby Mode AC Characteristics (Table 7): tPD and tPU clarified
26-Apr-2002 -12
DC Characteristics Table clarified (Table 6)
Write Mode AC Characteristics Table clarified (Table 12)
17-May-2002 -13 ISB and ICCDR values clarified